In accordance with

i:ufes ?3.2, 6.3 &6.50of |_ I Q O 2

the Insolvency {England

& Waleq Rues 2016204 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

HEREan

23/05/2018 #373
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number F} ‘TFI-? |-?|—9—|—8—|—1—

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [NESTOR HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED

bold black capitals.

|

! Liquidator’s name

full forename(s) [MARTIN CHARLES

Sumame | ARMSTRONG

Liquidator's address

Building name/number | ALLEN HOUSE

Street |1 WESTMEAD ROAD
|

Post town |suTTON

County/Region | SURREY

ool [s W[ 7| [4[L[A]

Country ,UNITED KINGDOM

u Liquidator’'s name ©

Flloreranety) | e e s

Surname ‘ another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number ‘ 8 Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street [ another liquidator.
|

Post town l

County/Region !

Postcode ﬁ (_[__[—‘lili( [——

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

fol's Jofs 2o

o

Statement of affairs

| attach:
Insolvency Act 1986

Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{14) of the

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency

Sign and fa\te \

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Swgrature

X

2 ol falefr

'8

04,17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

I Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

| Company name

’ Address

l Post town

County/Region

e TPt

Country

Inx

Telephore

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(3 You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

this form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Nestor Healthcare Group Limited
Company No. 01982981

on 8" May 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

A & -~ K\/ ~ 4]
Full Name er <

Dated ,L,___C)'F({ o] ("’ L&




Nestor Healthcare Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Investments 12,615,246.00
Intercompany Receivables 2.825,088.00

Estimated totat assets available for preferential creditors

Signature L{/ L,W Date Qﬁlog “Q
e

7
=

NIL
27.744.00

 27,744.00



Nestor Healthcare Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 27,744.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
o __NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 27,744.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
. NIL
27,744 .00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) o NI
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 27.744 .00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 Sepiember 2003
... NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 27.744.00
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable {brought down) - NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 27.744 0Q

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade & Expense Creditors
Intercompany Payables
Pension Liabilities

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

- - B —

gy e
/,J Z\//

-

Date OMOT“ g

Signature

NiL
2,393,482.00
37,100,000.00

21,209,441.70

-... 39.493,482 00

{39.465,738.00)

© (39,465,738.00)

| 21.200.441.70
...\80,675.179.70)

fooe

{



B0 5102 @A 708 Sd!

D0°Z8Y'CEY'6E

Butiieio] seuiuz 1}

00'€20'8
00'¥ L' +82
00°t

00%¢

Qo'ooz
00°5E2°L9E
00°C00'98S'}
00'9E8"LEL
00°000'00 L LE
00°028°8
001

¥40 8LLS "Di0)RIS "Yied ABojouyne | 'alySpI04EIS 'Wnon) Jndyxe 'aSNoH USIpUBARY)
X0 8115 ‘piolelg "ed ABojouuss] 'eayspioyrlS N0 Jnduye ‘8snoH YSIpuase)
X40 81LS ‘Di0iRIS uBd ABoouuds | ‘eiysnioleIg ‘LN0D INAUXET 'asnoH USIPUBARY
X-40 8115 ‘PIOLRIG WiBd ABOOULIS | ‘BI4SDI0NRIS 'UNan) ndyxeT 'asnoH ySipusars
Xd0 8115 'DI0UBIS 'Hied ABojouysa] "BiysIoy RIS ‘N0 INdL%ET 'BSNOM USIPUBARD
X0 §11S ‘pioyels ‘wied ADoouyds | ‘84USDIOYEIS ‘LNoD INdUNET ‘8SNOH YSIPUBSAED
X0 8118 '‘PIOYRIS "yied ADojouyae | 'SiusSRIONRIS 'UNaD ndyyET BSN0H USIPUDAED)
¥-0 811 ‘PIOYRIS ‘B4 ADOI0UUDR] '8HUSRIO)RIS TN INdYXRT 'BSNOH YSIpUSARY

AN LSy "anysyiag 'BuIpesy i VOIS | '8SN0H XIUB0yy
X40 §11S "PIONBIS iRy ABOIOULDE | SNUSRIONELS TUN0D ndUNET] '8SNOH USIPUBAED)
¥40 8118 ‘POREIS MiBd ABOIOUYDS | '8IIUSDI0)BIS (NG INdUYET 'BST0M USIPUBAED

PAYILT SISINY SHURL] J[ISI
R8N BD-10

PRIILLIT S4BT WL 105N

OS] WIGAA 1B YJ|BBH 018D
PaPWIT SBIIAIES AING [BPEN 058N
D81 8y daie

PBNWIT SJB2YLBAH 0158N,

D3l (SBLIDIOH) IPODaY |BIYIRSH
DBILIN SB35 YK

P8IWIT S30IAIES [BOIDS A D15U3. 04
DO BWOH (B 818D Lty

3

$S2.1ppY

auieN A3y

sionpaly Auedwon - g
palw] dnoan aleseay J0ISaN
buolisuiy Jaxleg widing



210z 18A 0S8 §dI Lol

Lip'pB0'2se 01’0 Buyjjeioy sanug Alewpio 1
X40 §1LS PIOYRIS "Hred
0L LPY80E L2 010 LIP'PE0'2IZ 040 ArewpiQ ABOJCULDS L SNUSPIOHEIS "LNOD INCGUMET "8SNOH YSIDUSARD PRLWI Un0I9 O Py Sl
dn pejey  aleys Jed SaIBYS anjep
way 0] dnpsled 30 ON leulwoy  adAi §S24ppY auley Aay

siap|oyaleys - o
paliwi dnoin aledylieay Joisap
Buonswiy Jayieg uwiding



